96.919 Publication of first ordinance.

The first ordinance shall be published pursuant to KRS Chapter 424. A certified copy of the first ordinance shall be delivered to the county judge/executive or county clerk of each county in which any area affected by the ordinance outside the city may be situated, and the county judge/executive, or county clerk, shall, upon receiving the same, cause it to be posted at the county courthouse door, as in the case of notices of judicial sales of real property.

Effective: June 17, 1978

History: Amended 1978 Ky. Acts ch. 384, sec. 224, effective June 17, 1978. -- Amended 1976 (1st Extra. Sess.) Ky. Acts ch. 20, sec. 6, effective January 2, 1978. -- Amended 1966 Ky. Acts ch. 239, sec. 97. -- Created 1958 Ky. Acts ch. 169, sec. 9.